#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Eiji IDA         | 03/03/2011     |
| Norimitsu KITADE | 03/03/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Nippon Thompson Co., Ltd. |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 19-19, Takanawa 2-chome   |  |
| Internal Address: | Minato-ku                 |  |
| City:             | Tokyo                     |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                     |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13095446 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite #1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDA4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-06-08 Assignment#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026445 FRAME: 0671

# **ASSIGNMENT**

|   |  | (1)  | Eiji IDA  |  |  |  |                                  |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|----------------------------------|
| (1-5) Insert Name(s) of<br>Inventor(s). |  | (2)  | Norimitsı   |  |  |  |                                  |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |  |                                  |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |  |                                  |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |  |                                  |
| ·<br>(6)                                | Insert name of Assignee  | cratic<br>assig  | In considerations paid to each, transfer and  | ion of the sum<br>h of the unders<br>set over to   | of one dollar (\$1.00) and igned, the undersigned a  | other good and valuable c gree(s) to assign, and hereb   | y does                           |
|   | Insert address of Assignee   |  |   |  |  | an   |                                  |
| (//                                     | THOU E dual too of Assignee  | (hei<br>Sta  | einafter design<br>tes, its territor  | nated as the Assies, dependence  | signee) the entire right, ti   | tle and interest for the Unit<br>e invention, and all applica  | ed                               |
| (8)                                     | Insert identification of<br>Invention, such as Title,  | (8)  | HREE-DIME   | ENSIONAL S   | SLIDING SYSTEM W   | ITH ONBOARD LINE   | AR                               |
|   | Case Number of Foreign<br>Application Number   |  | IOTOR   |  |  | Foreign<br>Application or<br>Case No.  |                                  |
| (0)                                     | (munt 0.4 - 6.8)   | for of A   | which the unde  |  |  | ion for patent in the United   |                                  |
| (9)                                     | Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application   | (9) o  | n   | even date  | nerewith   |  |                                  |
| (10,                                    | Alternative identification for filed application   | (10)   | J.S. applicatio   | n Serial Numb  | er_13/095,446<br>L1  |  | ,                                |
| State ting ceed the U signe herei ident | 2) The undersigned agree(serning this application or coin obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree(serning this patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(serning the invention and improvement in the invention as a Assignee of the entire in the invention and invention in the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be interest when the inventor in the inve | ntinuatio<br>oing forvoing forvoing<br>s) to perfiss) to coments there<br>authorized<br>authorized<br>said applications, a<br>they have<br>grant(s)<br>ssary or of<br>the binding<br>ministrat | n or division of vard with such porm all affirmal municate to the cof, and will, uperson or any count of the firm of Brodesirable in ordinary output on the firm of Brodesirable in ordinary output ors, successors | r re-issue there interference. tive acts which e Assignee or report request, but st(s) the Commitivision or dividenants that he I and will not enowedy and Neim eler to comply when the end of the end | of and to cooperate with may be necessary to obte epresentatives thereof any at without expense to me issioner of Patents to issue sions or continuing applitudes (they have) full right execute, any agreement in mark the power to insert or with the rules of the Unite tors, administrators, and/or of the Assignee. | the Assignee in every way ain a grant of a valid United by facts known to me (us) re (us), testify in any legal properties any and all Letters Patent cations thereof to the said A to convey the entire interest conflict herewith. In this assignment any furthed States patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to | pos- d spec- o- its of As- it er |
| (1)                                     | In witness whereof, execut  Date March 3, 2011   |  |   |  | A 1  | .,   |                                  |
| (1)                                     | Date March 3, 2011   | <i>Name</i>  | of Inventor   | mon  | nites Kital  | *  |                                  |
|   |  |  |   |  |  |  |                                  |
| (3)                                     | Date   | Name   | of Inventor   | ****   |  |  | <del></del>                      |
| (4)                                     | Date   | Name   | of Inventor   |  |  |  |                                  |
| (5)                                     | Date   | Name   | of Inventor   |  |  |  | -11 · 12·12·                     |
| Date                                    | ****   | Wit  | ness  |  |  |  |                                  |

PATENT REEL: 026445 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 06/14/2011**